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Össeby pk 

 
 

Vapengrupp A  Klass 1          T F P  
1 Arne Söderberg Uppsala Handeldvapenförening 4 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 45 29 16 B 150 
2 Åke Schenström Håtuna Pssk 6 4 6 5 4 6 4 5 40 27 19  100  
3 Peter Nieminen Upplands Väsby Psk 6 5 6 5 5 3 4 6 40 26 12  100 
4 Tommy Mellberg SAPK 6 4 5 6 4 5 4 4 38 28 18 
5 Maria Erngrund Salems Pk 5 5 5 6 4 4 3 4 36 27 16 
6 Erik Wettergård Upplands Väsby Psk 6 4 3 3 6 5 6 3 36 25 15 
7 Christian Barck Håtuna Pssk 4 4 5 4 4 6 4 4 35 23 16 
8 Boban Pejic Salems Pk 5 4 4 3 5 5 6 3 35 21 15 
9 Kenneth Järf Håtuna Pssk 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 2 28 22 6 
10 Helen Pettersson Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 1 3 6 2 3 3 0 2 20 16 6 
 
Vapengrupp A  Klass 2          T F P  
1 Nils-Anders Ekberg SAPK 6 6 6 5 5 5 5 6 44 29 17 B 230 
2 Gert-Ove Andersson Lv 3 Skytteförening 5 6 5 6 5 4 6 5 42 29 22  190 
3 Johan Jändel-Holst Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 6 6 3 5 5 5 6 6 42 28 19  160 
4 Peter Svensson Falk F-PK 4 5 6 5 6 4 6 5 41 29 6  130 
5 Mikael Ohlén KA 1 Skytteförening 6 1 6 5 6 6 5 6 41 25 24  110 
6 Danne Melin Strängnäs Pk 6 5 5 4 5 5 4 6 40 27 21  100 
7 Mattias Blixt Håtuna Pssk 6 3 6 5 2 6 5 5 38 26 23 
8 Mats Bjärnander Grödinge Psk 5 4 5 5 3 6 4 5 37 28 12 
9 David Stenström Uppsala Handeldvapenförening 6 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 36 26 14 
10 Einar Carlsson Grödinge Psk 5 4 4 0 6 6 6 5 36 24 17 
11 Tiberiu Mozes Salems Pk 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 4 36 24 13 
12 Christer Sjöblom Grödinge Psk 4 2 5 5 5 6 4 4 35 27 12 
13 Torkel Persson Tyresö Skf 6 2 4 5 6 4 2 6 35 24 18 
14 Sten-Erik Kassmo Sthlms Polisens SKF 5 2 5 3 6 6 3 4 34 25 23 
15 Torbjörn Wulff LM Ericssons Pk 3 5 4 5 5 4 5 3 34 24 3 
16 Rolf Castor LM Ericssons Pk 5 5 0 5 6 5 4 4 34 23 15 
17 Anneli Nikkilä Grödinge Psk 4 3 4 6 4 5 3 3 32 27 13 
18 Ulf Syvertsen Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 6 1 5 5 4 4 4 3 32 23 19 
19 Michel Blomqvist Grödinge Psk 5 3 3 5 5 4 2 5 32 22 16 
20 Jerry Magnusson Grödinge Psk 1 3 6 5 3 4 3 5 30 23 7 
21 Gunnar Gauert Össeby Pk 3 3 2 6 4 5 5 1 29 22 10 
22 Ulf Mansnerus KA 1 Skytteförening 3 3 6 3 4 5 1 2 27 20 15 
23 Ulrika Gyllenvik Sthlms Polisens SKF 2 4 4 4 5 4 1 1 25 18 5 
24 Sixten Bäckström Össeby Pk 3 3 4 3 3 3 1 4 24 17 3 
25 Kickie Svedberg Handens Psk 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 11 10 11 
 
 
Vapengrupp A  Klass 3          T F P  
1 Thomas Beck Salems Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 31 27 S 300 
2 Åke Nordin Upplands Väsby Psk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 31 26 S 230 
3 Jonas Hübner Salems Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 31 24 S 180 
4 Tomas Hämäläinen Atlas Copco Pk 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 31 28 S 160 
  Pelle Carlsson Lövsta Skytteförening 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 31 28 S 160 
6 Stig Nyberg Lövsta Skytteförening 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47 31 24 S 140 
  Håkan Björn Lövsta Skytteförening 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47 31 24 S 140 
8 Curt Johansson Sthlms Polisens SKF 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47 31 23 S 130 
9 Benny Östlund Svartsjö Psk 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 31 21 S 130 
10 Ulf Mangerud Sthlms Polisens SKF 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 47 31 16 S 120 
11 Conny Kristenson Grödinge Psk 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 28 20 S 120 
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12 Björn Williamsson Ballongbergets Skytteförening 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 5 46 31 17 B 110 
13 Jörgen Orreflo Bålsta Pk 5 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 46 31 16 B 110 
14 Mikael Eriksson Bålsta Pk 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 6 46 30 23 B 100 
15 Rudolf Komarek Össeby Pk 5 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 46 29 17 B 100 
16 Lars Björn Svartsjö Psk 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 5 45 31 23 B 
17 Roger Björkman Bålsta Pk 6 6 6 6 4 5 6 6 45 30 25 B 
18 Tommy Lindqvist Lövsta Skytteförening 6 5 6 6 6 5 6 5 45 30 25 B 
19 Thomas Erlansson Salems Pk 6 5 5 6 6 6 5 6 45 30 24 B 
20 Kurt Eriksson Atlas Copco Pk 5 6 6 6 6 5 6 5 45 29 12 B 
21 Torbjörn Hamrén KA 1 Skytteförening 6 5 5 6 5 6 6 6 45 27 14 B 
22 Roland Sisask Hallstaviks Psk 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 5 44 31 15 B 
23 Thomas Herkevall Salems Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 3 44 30 24 B 
24 Mikael Pettersson Norrköpings Pk 5 6 4 6 6 5 6 6 44 30 23 B 
25 Per Isacson Upplands Väsby Psk 5 5 6 6 5 6 5 6 44 30 16 B 
26 Nils-Ove Gustavsson Bålsta Pk 6 5 6 6 6 6 3 6 44 29 18 B 
27 Stefan Annell Katarina Psf 6 6 6 6 6 4 4 6 44 28 21 B 
28 Hans Lundström Sthlms Polisens SKF 6 5 6 6 4 5 6 6 44 26 23 B 
29 Daniel Svahn Bålsta Pk 6 6 5 5 5 5 5 6 43 29 15 B 
30 Nicke Lindström KA 1 Skytteförening 5 6 6 5 5 6 6 4 43 27 19 B 
31 Christer Lorentzen Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 6 6 6 5 3 6 5 5 42 29 25 
32 Lars Adsjö Upplands Väsby Psk 6 5 6 6 5 6 3 5 42 29 25 
33 Niclas Blomgren Lövsta Skytteförening 4 6 6 5 4 6 5 6 42 29 20 
34 Anders Olsson Grödinge Psk 5 5 6 5 6 6 3 6 42 29 17 
35 Rolf Rosberg PK Ena 6 6 6 6 5 6 3 4 42 28 24 
36 Calle Stenevik Lövsta Skytteförening 5 5 5 6 5 6 5 5 42 28 23 
37 Magnus Blix Lövsta Skytteförening 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 42 28 18 
38 Staffan Lönnström Katarina Psf 6 6 6 5 6 5 5 3 42 28 15 
39 Peter Karlsson K KA 1 Skytteförening 6 6 5 2 6 6 6 5 42 27 27 
40 Henrik Skoglund Sandvikens PSK 5 4 5 6 6 5 5 6 42 27 26 
41 Roger Karlsson Norrköpings Pk 4 4 5 6 6 6 6 4 41 30 16 
42 Kent Önerud Bålsta Pk 4 5 6 6 5 5 5 5 41 29 20 
43 Peter Siegel Katarina Psf 6 6 6 6 6 5 2 4 41 29 20 
44 Knut Bratberg Sandvikens PSK 6 2 5 6 6 5 6 5 41 29 15 
45 Stefan Önerud Bålsta Pk 6 3 6 5 5 6 4 5 40 28 22 
46 Dan Lundin  Salems Pk 6 4 6 6 4 5 5 3 39 28 18 
47 Ann-Britt Dristig Eriksson Uppsala Handeldvapenförening 5 3 5 6 5 4 5 6 39 26 19 
48 Lars Junberger Sthlms Polisens SKF 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 5 38 26 14 
49 Per-Olof Eriksson Uppsala Handeldvapenförening 4 3 5 5 5 5 5 6 38 25 14 
50 Björn Grünstein Grödinge Psk 4 4 6 5 5 6 4 4 38 24 21 
51 Ove Andersson Upplands Väsby Psk 4 4 6 5 4 6 2 6 37 27 12 
52 Petter Notstrand Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 6 5 5 5 4 5 3 4 37 26 20 
53 Fredrik Asklund Ballongbergets Skytteförening 3 5 5 6 5 5 4 4 37 26 7 
54 Thomas Dahlberg Atlas Copco Pk 4 6 6 6 6 0 6 3 37 25 6 
55 Richard Cahlén Grödinge Psk 4 4 6 5 6 4 4 4 37 24 16 
56 Öje Malmqvist Norrköpings Pk 3 6 4 4 4 6 5 3 35 28 13 
57 Geir Lindblad LM Ericssons Pk 5 4 4 0 6 6 5 4 34 22 18 
58 Johan Andersson Bålsta Pk 5 4 6 3 4 6 1 4 33 25 18 
59 Paul Konvica KA 1 Skytteförening 4 2 6 6 6 6 3 0 33 23 21 
60 Magnus Nilsson Bålsta Pk 5 5 5 5 4 4 2 2 32 24 18 
61 Hans Sedvall Uppsala Handeldvapenförening 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 0 29 22 22 

 
Vapengrupp B  Klass 1          T F P  
1 Andreas Jacobsson F16 Sf 6 6 6 5 5 6 5 6 45 29 25  150 
2 Ursula Rupprecht F16 Sf 5 5 6 5 4 4 5 5 39 28 12 
3 Ante Inersjö PK Ena 5 4 3 6 1 6 4 6 35 24 17 
4 Mats Berkler Elitskyttesällskapet 4 4 5 4 2 5 5 5 34 24 19 
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Vapengrupp B  Klass 2          T F P  
1 Olof Jonsson Össeby Pk 5 6 6 6 6 6 5 2 42 28 21  150 
2 Stig Berglund Nynäshamns Allmäna Pk 6 5 6 6 6 6 3 4 42 28 14 
3 Per Bjurneliuz Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 6 6 4 0 5 5 5 4 35 23 26 
4 Nisse Hallander Nynäshamns Allmäna Pk 5 3 5 5 2 6 3 4 33 23 12 
5 Ulf Syvertsen Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 5 32 20 26 

 
Vapengrupp B  Klass 3          T F P  
1 Per Hjellström Strängnäs Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 31 28 S 150 
2 Jonas Wiberg Strängnäs Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 31 24 S 110 
3 Jan-Åke Lindström Salems Pk 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 6 46 35 26 B 
4 Roger Björkman Bålsta Pk 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 6 46 31 23 B 
5 Rogert Hägg Upplands Väsby Psk 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 46 31 20 B 
6 Öje Malmqvist Norrköpings Pk 6 6 5 5 6 5 6 5 44 29 20 
7 Lars Junberger Sthlms Polisens SKF 6 5 6 4 5 5 3 5 39 27 16 
 
Vapengrupp C  Klass 1          T F P  
1 Mats Berkler Elitskyttesällskapet 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 47 31 25 S 260 
2 Boban Pejic Salems Pk 6 6 5 6 5 6 6 6 46 25 25 B 220 
3 Tommy Mellberg SAPK 5 6 6 6 5 6 5 6 45 30 19 B 180 
4 Hans Langhodst Ballongbergets Skytteförening 6 6 6 5 6 5 5 6 45 29 16 B 150 
5 Johan Åkeson Pk Haningeskyttar 6 6 5 6 5 6 5 6 45 26 24 B 120 
6 Andreas Jacobsson F16 Sf 5 6 6 6 5 6 5 5 44 31 23 B 110 
7 Erik Fischbach Sthlms Polisens SKF 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 3 44 30 22 B 100 
8 Erik Wettergård Upplands Väsby Psk 6 4 6 3 5 6 6 6 42 27 21  100 
9 Åke Bergström Upplands Väsby Psk 5 5 6 6 6 5 5 3 41 29 11 
10 Christian Barck Håtuna Pssk 6 5 5 4 4 6 4 6 40 26 18 
11 Jerry Andersson SAPK 6 5 5 6 2 5 5 6 40 25 21 
12 Joakim Sidfäldt F16 Sf 5 4 5 6 4 6 5 5 40 25 17 
13 Daniel Karlsson Rosersberg Pk 6 4 3 5 5 6 4 6 39 27 18 
14 Åke Schenström Håtuna Pssk 4 4 5 5 6 6 4 5 39 26 18 
15 Gunnar Berg Salems Pk 5 4 6 3 4 6 4 6 38 26 22 
16 Arne Söderberg Uppsala Handeldvapenförening 5 4 6 6 5 4 2 5 37 27 11 
17 Niclas Meijer Sthlms Polisens SKF 6 6 6 6 4 4 2 3 37 26 12 
18 Marcus Ekbäck Sthlms Polisens SKF 2 6 4 6 5 4 6 4 37 25 15 
19 Jonas Ögren Össeby Pk 5 3 5 5 4 5 4 5 36 26 20 
20 Kenneth Järf Håtuna Pssk 6 6 3 5 5 4 4 3 36 23 14 
21 Ante Inersjö PK Ena 6 2 5 6 4 5 3 4 35 26 20 
22 Robert Benjour Ballongbergets Skytteförening 6 2 4 6 4 4 5 4 35 25 19 
23 Niklas Lundqvist Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 6 4 5 5 0 4 4 5 33 24 14 
24 Robert Tennisberg Upplands Väsby Psk 4 4 4 3 3 6 6 3 33 22 16 
25 Peter Norén Pk Haningeskyttar 6 3 3 6 3 4 3 3 31 26 21 
26 Niclas Kuoppa Svartsjö Psk 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 2 31 24 12 
27 Emil Jankovic Atlas Copco Pk 5 1 1 4 5 0 3 6 25 17 10 
28 Maria Svartbäck Bålsta Pk 0 3 3 3 1 4 4 5 23 18 7 
29 Urban Sundström Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 1 2 4 3 2 2 2 3 19 16 4 
30 Johan Revvik PK Örnen 3 1 2 2 3 2 3 1 17 16 6 
31 Henrik Materm Ballongbergets Skytteförening 1 3 2 2 3 5 0 0 16 10 12 
32 Christer Ljungberg Håtuna Pssk 1 0 0 4 0 2 3 0 10 8 3 
 
Vapengrupp C  Klass 2          T F P  
1 Rickard Björkviken Nynäshamns Allmäna Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 47 31 22 S 280 
2 Olof Jonsson Össeby Pk 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 31 19 S 240 
3 Göran Palm Sthlms Polisens SKF 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 47 31 19 S 190 
  Per Bjurneliuz Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 47 31 19 S 180 
5 Nils Åke Gustafson Salems Pk 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 47 30 24 S 170  
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6 Martin Torsler Atlas Copco Pk 6 5 6 5 6 6 6 6 46 30 22 B 160 
7 Pontus de Leeuw Össeby Pk 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 5 46 30 18 B 150 
8 Mikael Malm Össeby Pk 6 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 46 30 16 B 140 
9 Jan Nordqvist Telia If 6 6 4 6 6 6 6 6 46 27 19 B 130 
10 Alf Molin Ballongbergets Skytteförening 6 4 6 6 6 6 5 6 45 31 18 B 120 
11 Thomas Ekstrand Securitas Psk 5 6 4 6 5 6 6 6 44 31 21 B 110 
12 Jan-Erik Lindberg Strängnäs Pk 5 6 6 6 4 6 5 6 44 31 19 B 110 
13 Kenneth Karlsson Össeby Pk 6 6 5 5 4 6 6 6 44 29 20 B 100 
14 Johan Jändel-Holst Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 5 3 6 5 6 6 6 6 43 30 21  100 
15 Johan Lindersson Pk Haningeskyttar 5 5 6 6 6 5 6 4 43 29 22  100 
16 Mikael Lindqvist Lövsta Skytteförening 5 6 4 6 6 6 5 5 43 29 18 
17 Karl Erik Schärlund Rosersberg Pk 5 5 6 6 4 6 5 6 43 28 19 
18 Stefan Anckarström Upplands Väsby Psk 5 4 6 6 5 6 5 6 43 28 18 
19 Hans Eklund Bromma Pk 5 6 6 6 5 4 6 5 43 27 15 
20 Magnus Knäck Ballongbergets Skytteförening 6 4 6 6 4 6 5 5 42 30 14 
21 Michel Blomqvist Grödinge Psk 4 5 6 6 5 5 6 5 42 30 12 
22 Glen Östman Rosersberg Pk 4 6 6 6 6 5 4 5 42 30 8 
23 Samuell Wäfors Strängnäs Pk 6 5 4 6 4 6 5 6 42 29 19 
24 Sander Koetsier Rosersberg Pk 5 6 5 6 6 4 6 4 42 28 20 
25 Lars Öhman Lidingö Sportskytteklubb 6 4 6 6 6 2 6 6 42 28 13 
26 Tommy Dalefur Lövsta Skytteförening 4 6 6 6 6 3 6 5 42 28 9 
27 Olle Holmberg Södertälje Pk 4 6 5 6 5 5 6 4 41 29 16 
28 Jim Forsberg Rosersberg Pk 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 0 41 28 19 
29 Danne Melin Strängnäs Pk 6 4 5 4 5 6 5 6 41 28 18 
30 Stefan Svedestad Ballongbergets Skytteförening 5 5 6 5 6 6 3 5 41 27 17 
31 Heikki Hast Hallstaviks Psk 6 6 6 2 3 6 6 6 41 25 10 
32 Mattias Blixt Håtuna Pssk 5 4 5 6 5 5 4 6 40 28 19 
33 Nils-Anders Ekberg SAPK 3 5 6 6 6 6 4 3 39 29 18 
34 Anders Atterberg Össeby Pk 6 5 6 6 1 5 5 5 39 27 19 
35 David Stenström Uppsala Handeldvapenförening 6 2 5 6 6 4 4 6 39 27 15 
36 Anders Räms Gripen Pk 6 3 6 6 5 4 4 5 39 27 8 
37 Mats Blomqvist Svartsjö Psk 5 3 5 3 5 6 6 6 39 25 18 
38 Åke Fredriksson Salems Pk 5 4 5 5 4 6 4 5 38 29 8 
39 Birger Svensson Lövsta Skytteförening 4 6 6 5 4 6 3 4 38 28 17 
40 Patrik Scottke Lövsta Skytteförening 6 5 6 6 4 3 3 5 38 27 9 
41 Mikael Pettersson F16 Sf 4 3 5 5 5 6 5 5 38 26 11 
42 Mats Lodén Össeby Pk 6 4 5 5 5 5 3 5 38 22 20 
43 Jimmy Pålsson Uppsala Handeldvapenförening 4 5 6 6 4 6 4 2 37 27 11 
44 Roger Lundquist Katarina Psf 5 5 5 6 1 6 4 5 37 26 12 
45 Anneli Nikkilä  Grödinge Psk 5 4 3 5 5 3 5 6 36 26 19 
46 Peter Moback Täby Viggbyholm Ö Ryd Skf 6 4 5 5 3 5 5 3 36 22 8 
47 Lars Värmnäs Lidingö Sportskytteklubb 5 4 4 6 5 4 3 4 35 28 10 
48 Stefan Ljungberg Håtuna Pssk 3 6 5 5 4 5 3 4 35 21 7 
49 Joakim Andersson KA 1 Skytteförening 5 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 34 25 19 
50 Per Melander Uppsala Handeldvapenförening 5 2 4 5 2 5 4 6 33 23 8 
51 Bengt Wahlström Salems Pk 2 2 6 4 6 3 5 5 33 23 7 
52 Anders Lövegard KA 1 Skytteförening 4 3 3 6 1 6 5 3 31 25 17 
53 Anders Reiman Atlas Copco Pk 2 3 6 5 4 4 2 5 31 22 8 
54 Jan Bärlund Securitas Psk 5 3 5 4 1 5 3 5 31 20 16 
55 Jan Wedlund LM Ericssons Pk 1 3 5 4 4 5 3 5 30 24 4 
56 Einar Carlsson Grödinge Psk 6 6 6 5 6 0 0 0 29 19 15 
57 Lars Netzler PK Örnen 5 3 4 1 4 5 4 2 28 21 10 
58 Johan Sundblad Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 3 5 2 4 0 5 4 4 27 19 22 
59 Lars Grölander Täby Viggbyholm Ö Ryd Skf 5 3 1 4 1 6 3 2 25 20 17 
60 Sten Lindström Össeby Pk 1 5 5 6 0 0 0 0 17 13 0 
61 Jerry Porsefalk Täby Viggbyholm Ö Ryd Skf 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 4 4 
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Vapengrupp C  Klass 3          T F P  
1 Per Hjellström Strängnäs Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 31 27 S 300 
2 Mikael Pettersson Norrköpings Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 31 25 S 240 
  Thomas Dahlberg Atlas Copco Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 31 25 S 190 
4 Curt Johansson Sthlms Polisens SKF 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 31 23 S 180 
  Tomas Hämäläinen Atlas Copco Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 31 23 S 170 
6 Thomas Beck Salems Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 31 22 S 150 
7 Anders Danielsson Rosersberg Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 31 21 S 140 
8 Baril Ignatius Telia If 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 30 22 S 140 
9 Nils-Uno Jonsson I 4 Pistolskytteklubb 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 31 28 S 130 
10 Niclas Blomgren Lövsta Skytteförening 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 47 31 28 S 130 
11 Johan Andersson Bålsta Pk 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 47 31 26 S 120 
12 Mikael Eriksson Bålsta Pk 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 31 25 S 120 
13 Stig Nyberg Lövsta Skytteförening 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 31 25 S 110 
14 Bengt Svensson Sandvikens PSK 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 31 24 S 110 
15 Roger Björkman Bålsta Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47 31 23 S 110 
16 Fredrik Asklund Ballongbergets Skytteförening 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 47 31 18 S 100 
17 Roger Carlsson Elitskyttesällskapet 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 47 31 18 S 100 
18 Christer Lorentzen Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 47 31 17 S 100 
19 Thomas Bäverlid Upplands Väsby Psk 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 47 31 15 S 
20 Åke Nordin Upplands Väsby Psk 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 47 30 27 S 
21 Adam Marnesson Lidingö Sportskytteklubb 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 47 30 26 S 
22 Håkan Svensson Uppsala Handeldvapenförening 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 47 30 25 S 
23 Björn Hellström Upplands Väsby Psk 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 47 30 24 S 
24 Lars Adsjö Upplands Väsby Psk 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 30 13 S 
25 Mats Åkersten Pk Haningeskyttar 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 47 29 24 S 
26 Tobbe Blom Sandvikens PSK 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 6 46 31 27 B 
27 Ulf Mangerud Sthlms Polisens SKF 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 6 46 31 25 B 
28 Calle Stenevik Lövsta Skytteförening 6 6 5 6 5 6 6 6 46 31 23 B 
29 Roland Sisask Hallstaviks Psk 6 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 46 31 21 B 
30 Stefan Annell Katarina Psf 6 6 6 6 4 6 6 6 46 31 21 B 
31 Bosse Åberg Grödinge Psk 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 5 46 31 17 B 
32 Håkan Björn Lövsta Skytteförening 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 46 30 28 B 
33 Roger Karlsson Norrköpings Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 46 30 26 B 
34 Hasse Söderkvist Atlas Copco Pk 5 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 46 30 25 B 
35 Thomas Herkevall Salems Pk 5 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 46 30 25 B 
36 Jan-Åke Lindström Salems Pk 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 6 46 30 23 B 
37 Pelle Carlsson Lövsta Skytteförening 6 6 6 6 5 6 5 6 46 30 23 B 
38 Thomas Erlansson Salems Pk 6 6 6 6 6 4 6 6 46 30 20 B 
39 Alexander Engman Telia If 6 6 6 6 5 6 5 6 46 30 20 B 
40 Staffan Lönnström Katarina Psf 5 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 46 30 19 B 
41 Kent Önerud Bålsta Pk 6 6 6 6 4 6 6 6 46 30 18 B 
42 Lennart Rehnström Upplands Väsby Psk 6 6 5 6 5 6 6 6 46 29 24 B 
43 Lars Björn Svartsjö Psk 5 5 6 6 6 6 5 6 45 31 22 B 
44 Anders Olsson Grödinge Psk 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 4 45 31 22 B 
45 Torbjörn Hamrén KA 1 Skytteförening 4 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 45 31 21 B 
46 Dan Lundin  Salems Pk 5 6 6 6 5 6 5 6 45 31 16 B 
47 Henrik Skoglund Sandvikens PSK 6 5 6 6 4 6 6 6 45 29 24 B 
48 Benny Östlund Svartsjö Psk 6 6 6 6 6 5 4 6 45 29 20 B 
49 Christian Westerberg Upplands Väsby Psk 4 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 45 29 15 B 
50 Conny Bjerkeng Pk Haningeskyttar 6 6 5 6 4 6 6 6 45 26 26 B 
51 Per Isacson Upplands Väsby Psk 4 5 6 6 5 6 6 6 44 31 19 B 
52 Magnus Blix Lövsta Skytteförening 6 5 5 6 5 6 5 6 44 31 16 B 
53 Paul Konvica KA 1 Skytteförening 4 6 6 6 5 6 6 5 44 31 14 B 
54 Daniel Svahn Bålsta Pk 5 5 5 6 6 6 5 6 44 28 27 B 
55 Jonas Hübner Salems Pk 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 3 44 28 22 B 
56 Benny Bostedt Nynäshamns Allmäna Pk 6 6 6 4 6 4 6 6 44 26 27 B 
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57 Ralph Palmelin Atlas Copco Pk 6 6 6 6 5 6 5 3 43 31 19 
58 Conny Kristenson Grödinge Psk 6 5 5 6 5 5 5 6 43 31 16 
59 Jan Arnström Upplands Väsby Psk 6 4 5 6 6 5 6 5 43 30 23 
60 Tommy Lindqvist Lövsta Skytteförening 6 6 4 6 4 6 6 5 43 29 25 
61 Stefan Önerud Bålsta Pk 5 6 6 5 5 4 6 6 43 29 20 
62 Ulf Starner Sthlms Polisens SKF 2 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 43 29 7 
63 Jonas Fredriksson Salems Pk 6 5 6 6 6 5 5 4 43 28 18 
64 Petter Notstrand Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 5 5 6 6 2 6 6 6 42 29 24 
65 Christer Östlundh Tyresö Skf 6 3 5 6 6 6 5 4 41 29 5 
66 Jonas Wiberg Strängnäs Pk 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 0 41 28 27 
67 Roger Russing Strängnäs Pk 6 1 6 5 6 6 5 6 41 28 20 
68 Magnus Nilsson Bålsta Pk 6 4 6 6 6 4 5 4 41 28 18 
69 Nils-Ove Gustavsson Bålsta Pk 5 4 6 6 4 6 5 4 40 30 20 
70 Kurt Eriksson Atlas Copco Pk 6 6 6 5 6 6 5 0 40 27 13 
71 Nicke Lindström KA 1 Skytteförening 6 5 6 6 6 0 5 6 40 27 6 
72 Björn Pettersson Össeby Pk 6 4 5 6 4 4 4 6 39 28 8 
73 Håkan Lindgren Roslagens Pistolskyttar 4 5 6 6 4 4 4 5 38 28 15 
74 Janne Engström Atlas Copco Pk 5 5 4 6 4 5 3 6 38 27 14 
75 Richard Cahlén Grödinge Psk 4 3 6 5 4 5 5 6 38 25 18 
76 Thomas Briesch Lövsta Skytteförening 2 3 4 6 6 6 4 5 36 27 12 
77 Basti Naumann Jr Lidingö Sportskytteklubb 1 5 6 6 3 6 3 6 36 24 14 
78 Per-Olof Eriksson Uppsala Handeldvapenförening 5 5 0 6 5 6 2 4 33 25 16 
 
Vapengrupp C  Klass D1          T F P  
1 Ursula Rupprecht F16 Sf 6 6 6 6 4 5 6 6 45 29 22 B 180 
2 Erene Blomqvist Grödinge Psk 6 5 5 6 6 5 6 4 43 30 17  150 
3 Tina Oscarsson Strängnäs Pk 5 5 6 6 6 5 4 4 41 30 15  110 
4 Ann-Louise Arktoft Lövsta Skytteförening 5 5 6 5 6 4 4 4 39 25 12 
5 Maria Erngrund Salems Pk 3 4 6 6 5 4 4 6 38 27 11 
6 Helen Pettersson Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 6 4 5 6 6 3 3 5 38 26 16 
7 Therese Hansson Atlas Copco Pk 5 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 36 26 10 
8 Madelen Berg Upplands Väsby Psk 5 6 6 3 5 5 5 0 35 23 24 
9 Therese Hansson Atlas Copco Pk 3 2 3 6 2 1 1 3 21 19 2 
10 Anne Horntvedt Össeby Pk 1 2 0 0 3 5 3 4 18 14 3 
11 Birgitta Öhman Össeby Pk 4 1 3 1 4 1 2 2 18 14 0 
12 Sofia Ljungberg Håtuna Pssk 2 0 2 3 0 4 2 1 14 12 11 
 
Vapengrupp C  Klass D2          T F P  
1 Maud Rylander Sthlms Polisens SKF 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 46 31 20 B 180 
2 Kerstin Lindell Strängnäs Pk 6 4 5 6 5 6 6 6 44 30 9 B 150  
3 Susanne Larsson Katarina Psf 4 5 6 6 4 6 4 5 40 27 17  110 
4 Veronica Eriksson Uppsala Handeldvapenförening 6 5 5 5 5 6 4 3 39 24 25 
5 Ulrika Gyllenvik Sthlms Polisens SKF 6 6 4 6 3 4 4 5 38 26 15 
6 Helena Lindström Salems Pk 5 3 5 4 4 6 5 5 37 28 18 
7 Lotta Brav Össeby Pk 6 5 4 6 3 4 3 5 36 26 11 
8 Camilla Agné-Lindqvist Lövsta Skytteförening 6 3 6 6 2 3 3 4 33 26 20 
9 Siv Schärlund Rosersberg Pk 1 6 5 6 3 5 6 0 32 24 9 
10 Ritva Siegel Atlas Copco Pk 4 4 4 5 3 3 2 5 30 23 6 
11 Gun Dahlin Örlogsberga Sf 2 3 3 2 3 6 2 4 25 21 7 
12 Jeanette Grünstein Grödinge Psk 3 5 4 5 2 5 1 0 25 17 11 

 
Vapengrupp C  Klass D3          T F P  
1 Linda Andersson Uppsala Handeldvapenförening 6 6 5 6 6 6 5 6 46 30 22 B 130 
2 Anna Törnqvist Lövsta Skytteförening 6 5 4 6 5 6 6 6 44 29 19 B 
3 Ann-Britt Dristig Eriksson Uppsala Handeldvapenförening 5 4 6 6 5 6 5 6 43 26 15 
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Vapengrupp C  Klass Vy          T F P  
1 Lars Junberger Sthlms Polisens SKF 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 31 22 S 220 
2 Rogert Hägg Upplands Väsby Psk 6 6 6 5 6 6 5 6 46 30 17 B 180 
3 Peter Siegel Katarina Psf 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 5 45 31 26 B 150 
4 Ove Andersson Upplands Väsby Psk 6 5 6 6 6 5 5 6 45 30 17 B 120 
5 Kjell Sundell Håtuna Pssk 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 4 44 31 14 B 110 
6 Bo Andersson Södertälje Pk 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 4 44 30 24 B 100 
7 Stig Berglund Nynäshamns Allmäna Pk 6 6 6 6 5 6 5 4 44 30 15 B  
8 Knut Bratberg Sandvikens PSK 6 6 6 6 3 6 5 6 44 28 20 B 
9 Ulf Hansson Lövsta Skytteförening 6 4 5 6 6 5 6 6 44 28 15 B 
10 Rudolf Komarek Össeby Pk 5 4 6 6 5 6 5 6 43 30 20 
11 Björn Grünstein Grödinge Psk 6 5 6 5 3 6 6 6 43 25 18 
12 Öje Malmqvisk Norrköpings Pk 6 6 5 6 3 5 5 6 42 28 24 
13 Sten-Erik Kassmo Sthlms Polisens SKF 4 6 5 5 6 5 6 5 42 27 22 
14 Anders Trossvik PK Örnen 5 4 6 6 3 6 5 5 40 29 20 
15 Nisse Hallander Nynäshamns Allmäna Pk 5 6 6 5 5 4 3 5 39 27 18 
16 Göran Wagner Össeby Pk 6 5 5 6 3 4 4 6 39 27 17 
17 Hans Wernholm Bromma Pk 6 3 4 6 5 6 5 4 39 24 13 
18 Torbjörn  Wulff LM Ericssons Pk 3 4 6 6 3 4 6 5 37 29 7 
19 Robert Nilsson Katarina Psf 2 5 5 6 5 4 5 5 37 27 6 
20 Björn Jansson Roslagens Pistolskyttar 6 6 2 0 6 6 4 6 36 21 23 
21 Bengt Häll Håtuna Pssk 6 4 5 6 3 5 3 2 34 25 13 
22 Lennart Jonasson KA 1 Skytteförening 5 3 4 6 3 5 4 4 34 22 16 
23 Paul Lindberg Håtuna Pssk 5 4 6 5 2 2 4 4 32 25 13 
24 Arne Östlund Svartsjö Psk 3 3 1 3 1 4 3 4 22 16 19 
25 Lars Svensson Roslagens Pistolskyttar 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 2 12 12 8 
 
Vapengrupp C  Klass Vä          T F P  
1 Harry Arnström Upplands Väsby Psk 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 45 30 22 B 220 
2 Bertil Brink Katarina Psf 6 5 6 6 4 6 6 6 45 30 20 B 180 
3 Sune Janver Katarina Psf 6 6 6 6 6 4 5 6 45 30 20 B 150 
4 Hans Andersson Salems Pk 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 45 30 19 B 130 
5 Rolf Rosberg PK Ena 5 5 6 6 5 6 6 6 45 30 17 B 110 
6 Lennart Månsson Pk Svea Ing 1 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 5 45 30 15 B 
7 Tiberiu Mozes Salems PK 6 5 6 6 6 5 5 5 44 30 21 B 
8 Göran Hultin Össeby Pk 4 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 44 30 17 B 
9 Åke Bergroth Salems Pk 6 6 6 6 5 6 4 5 44 28 25 B 
10 Paula Janver Katarina Psf 6 5 6 5 3 6 5 6 42 28 26 
11 Willy Heyman Gripen Pk 6 4 6 6 4 6 4 6 42 26 23 
12 Karl-Axel Gustafsson Pk Svea Ing 1 5 5 5 6 4 5 5 6 41 29 21 
13 Bo Beckman PK Örnen 3 4 6 6 6 5 6 4 40 28 13 
14 Peter Nylen Sthlms Polisens SKF 6 5 5 3 5 5 5 6 40 27 16 
15 Ralph Salvesen Lidingö Sportskytteklubb 5 5 4 5 6 6 3 5 39 26 11 
16 Sten Jönsson Lunda Sf Pistolsektionen 6 3 3 6 5 6 4 4 37 27 15 
17 Carl Spets Össeby Pk 6 4 6 5 3 5 4 4 37 26 14 
18 Jan de Leeuw Össeby Pk 5 6 5 6 2 4 4 4 36 25 12 
19 Raine Linde Nynäshamns Allmäna Pk 5 5 3 3 4 5 6 4 35 26 14 
20 Bernhard Lesley Sthlms Polisens SKF 5 4 5 5 3 6 0 6 34 25 12 
21 Sören Scott Roslagens Pistolskyttar 1 5 6 4 3 5 4 3 31 22 5 
22 Lars Ansér Katarina Psf 4 4 5 4 3 6 2 2 30 21 9 
23 Ulf Jansson Gripen Pk 5 2 5 3 5 4 3 3 30 18 21 

 
Vapengrupp R  Klass 1          T F P  
1 Erene Blomqvist Grödinge Psk 6 4 6 5 5 6 4 4 40 25 13  190 
2 Ann-Louise Arktoft Lövsta Skytteförening 6 4 4 6 6 6 2 5 39 25 22  150 
3 Robert Tennisberg Upplands Väsby Psk 4 5 2 6 4 4 6 6 37 24 17  100 
4 Ante Inersjö PK Ena 3 4 6 6 4 6 2 5 36 28 16 
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5 Daniel Karlsson Rosersberg Pk 3 3 5 5 5 5 3 3 32 23 14 
6 Åke Bergström Upplands Väsby Psk 6 4 3 5 4 2 2 4 30 22 4 
7 Joakim Sidfäldt F16 Sf 3 2 4 4 3 6 5 2 29 20 15 
8 Johan Åkeson Pk Haningeskyttar 3 2 5 4 2 3 3 4 26 18 12 
9 Emil Jankovic Atlas Copco Pk 5 1 1 4 5 0 3 6 25 17 10 
10 Maria Erngrund Salems Pk 0 3 4 3 3 3 1 5 22 17 0 
11 Joakim Broström Össeby Pk 0 2 4 3 3 2 3 3 20 18 5 
12 Helen Pettersson Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 4 2 1 0 5 4 2 2 20 16 5 
 
Vapengrupp R  Klass 2          T F P  
1 Jim Forsberg Rosersberg Pk 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 47 30 16 S 260 
2 Martin Torsler Atlas Copco Pk 6 6 6 3 6 6 5 6 44 27 24 B 220 
3 Johan Jändel-Holst Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 4 5 5 6 6 6 6 5 43 31 15  180 
4 Rickard Björkviken Nynäshamns Allmäna Pk 6 5 6 6 5 5 4 5 42 29 18  150 
5 Birger Svensson Lövsta Skytteförening 5 4 6 6 6 5 5 4 41 28 21  130 
6 Mikael Ohlén KA 1 Skytteförening 4 6 5 5 5 6 4 6 41 27 16  110 
7 Mats Blomqvist Svartsjö Psk 5 6 6 6 3 6 5 4 41 24 18  110 
8 Anders Räms Gripen Pk 4 5 6 4 6 5 5 5 40 28 13  100 
9 Mats Bjärnander Grödinge Psk 6 2 5 6 6 5 4 5 39 26 19  100 
10 Karl Erik Schärlund Rosersberg Pk 4 6 4 6 3 4 6 6 39 26 14 
11 Anders Reiman Atlas Copco Pk 6 3 5 6 5 4 4 6 39 26 9 
12 Åke Fredriksson Salems Pk 4 2 6 6 3 6 6 5 38 29 16 
13 Sander Koetsier Rosersberg Pk 3 5 6 6 5 5 5 3 38 28 16 
14 Mats Mehlqvist Handens Psk 5 3 6 6 5 3 6 4 38 28 7 
15 Michel Blomqvist Grödinge Psk 6 2 6 6 6 4 2 6 38 24 21 
16 Lennart Jonasson KA 1 Skytteförening 5 6 5 4 4 6 4 4 38 24 20 
17 Christer Sjöblom Grödinge Psk 5 4 5 6 3 5 5 4 37 28 16 
18 Nils Åke Gustafson Salems Pk 4 5 5 3 5 5 4 6 37 26 17 
19 Johan Lindersson Pk Haningeskyttar 4 3 5 5 6 4 5 4 36 26 17 
20 Ulf Syvertsen Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 4 5 5 3 5 6 5 3 36 26 17 
21 Mikael Lindqvist Lövsta Skytteförening 5 4 5 5 4 6 3 4 36 25 23 
22 Robert Björk Rosersberg Pk 4 5 6 2 4 5 4 6 36 24 14 
23 Jan Nordqvist Telia If 5 5 4 5 5 6 1 5 36 23 21 
24 Jerry Magnusson Grödinge Psk 5 4 6 6 3 3 5 3 35 27 6 
25 Håkan Lantz Täby Viggbyholm Ö Ryd Skf 3 4 4 6 6 5 4 3 35 26 11 
26 Per Melander Uppsala Handeldvapenförening 3 3 4 6 6 5 2 5 34 25 13 
27 Veronica Eriksson Uppsala Handeldvapenförening 4 5 5 6 4 4 1 5 34 23 12 
28 Jimmy Pålsson Uppsala Handeldvapenförening 5 2 5 5 5 4 2 5 33 24 13 
29 Bengt Wahlström Salems Pk 4 5 4 4 3 6 5 2 33 21 18 
30 Helena Lindström Salems Pk 2 5 2 5 5 3 6 4 32 23 3 
31 Roger Lundquist Katarina Psf 3 3 6 5 2 4 4 4 31 23 11 
32 Jan de Leeuw Össeby Pk 3 4 4 4 2 5 3 4 29 23 9 
33 Olle Holmberg Södertälje Pk 5 4 5 3 1 2 2 6 28 21 11 
34 Glen Östman Rosersberg Pk 3 4 6 0 3 3 4 4 27 19 7 
35 Thomas Axelsson Täby Viggbyholm Ö Ryd Skf 3 2 2 5 3 3 3 0 21 18 11 
36 Susanne Larsson Katarina Psf 5 2 0 2 3 2 1 4 19 19 5 
37 Birgitta Mehlqvist Handens Psk 0 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 6 6 3 
 
Vapengrupp R Klass 3          T F P  
1 Thomas Beck Salems Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 31 28 S 280 
2 Håkan Svensson Uppsala Handeldvapenförening 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 31 27 S 240 
3 Thomas Herkevall Salems Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 31 26 S 190 
  Mikael Eriksson Bålsta Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 31 26 S 190 
5 Pelle Carlsson Lövsta Skytteförening 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 31 25 S 170 
6 Håkan Björn Lövsta Skytteförening 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 48 31 20 S 160 
7 Jonas Hübner Salems Pk 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 31 25 S 150 
  Thomas Erlansson Salems Pk 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 31 25 S 150 
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9 Roger Carlsson Elitskyttesällskapet 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 47 31 15 S 130 
10 Peter Siegel Katarina Psf 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 47 30 26 S 120 
11 Kent Önerud Bålsta Pk 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 47 30 25 S 120 
12 Benny Östlund Svartsjö Psk 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 6 47 30 24 S 110 
13 Tommy Lindqvist Lövsta Skytteförening 6 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 46 31 25 B 110 
14 Roger Björkman Bålsta Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 46 31 25 B 100 
15 Niclas Blomgren Lövsta Skytteförening 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 6 46 31 20 B 100 
16 Stefan Annell Katarina Psf 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 6 46 30 27 B  
17 Hans Lundström Sthlms Polisens SKF 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 46 30 21 B  
18 Curt Johansson Sthlms Polisens SKF 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 6 46 30 19 B 
19 Bosse Åberg Grödinge Psk 6 5 6 5 6 6 6 6 46 30 16 B 
20 Conny Kristenson Grödinge Psk 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 6 46 29 23 B 
21 Mats Åkersten Pk Haningeskyttar 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 6 46 29 19 B 
22 Jörgen Orreflo Bålsta Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 5 45 31 25 B 
23 Bengt Svensson Sandvikens PSK 6 3 6 6 6 6 6 6 45 31 21 B 
24 Jonas Fredriksson Salems Pk 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 4 45 31 18 B 
25 Stefan Önerud Bålsta Pk 5 5 6 6 6 6 5 6 45 30 25 B 
26 Stig Nyberg Lövsta Skytteförening 6 6 5 6 6 5 6 5 45 30 25 B 
27 Conny Bjerkeng Pk Haningeskyttar 6 5 6 5 6 6 5 6 45 30 23 B 
28 Magnus Blix Lövsta Skytteförening 6 6 6 6 5 6 5 5 45 30 22 B 
29 Jörgen Berg Össeby Pk 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 3 45 30 22 B 
30 Rogert Hägg Upplands Väsby Psk 5 6 6 6 4 6 6 6 45 30 21 B 
31 Ulf Mangerud Sthlms Polisens SKF 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 6 45 29 26 B 
32 Peter Karlsson K KA 1 Skytteförening 5 5 6 6 5 6 6 6 45 29 20 B 
33 Nils-Uno Jonsson I 4 Pistolskytteklubb 6 6 4 6 6 5 6 6 45 29 20 B 
34 Christian Westerberg Upplands Väsby Psk 6 6 6 6 4 5 6 6 45 29 19 B 
35 Linda Andersson Uppsala Handeldvapenförening 5 6 6 6 4 6 6 5 44 29 26 B 
36 Anders Danielsson Rosersberg Pk 6 6 5 5 6 6 4 6 44 29 23 B 
37 Jan Arnström Upplands Väsby Psk 6 5 5 6 6 5 5 6 44 28 30 B 
38 Johan Andersson Bålsta Pk 6 5 6 6 5 4 6 5 43 30 14 
39 Lennart Rehnström Upplands Väsby Psk 4 5 6 6 5 6 5 6 43 29 12 
40 Tobbe Blom Sandvikens PSK 6 6 5 6 6 4 4 6 43 28 21 
41 Björn Grünstein Grödinge Psk 6 5 5 6 6 5 6 4 43 26 20 
42 Hans Wernholm Bromma Pk 5 4 6 5 5 6 6 6 43 25 19 
43 Thomas Bäverlid Upplands Väsby Psk 4 5 6 6 4 6 5 6 42 29 21 
44 Bo Andersson Södertälje Pk 6 4 4 6 5 6 5 6 42 29 14 
45 Paul Konvica KA 1 Skytteförening 5 4 6 6 5 6 4 6 42 28 16 
46 Christer Östlundh  Tyresö Skf 4 4 6 6 5 5 6 5 41 30 17 
47 Christer Lorentzen Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 6 2 6 6 5 6 4 6 41 29 22 
48 Daniel Svahn Bålsta Pk 5 6 6 4 4 5 6 5 41 29 16 
49 Rolf Rosberg PK Ena 6 3 6 6 6 4 5 5 41 28 21 
50 Anders Olsson Grödinge Psk 5 6 6 6 5 4 5 4 41 27 23 
51 Åke Bergroth Salems Pk 6 4 6 5 6 5 5 3 40 27 26 
52 Leif Åkesson Atlas Copco Pk 2 5 5 4 6 6 6 5 39 26 12 
53 Torbjörn Hamrén KA 1 Skytteförening 4 5 6 5 5 6 4 4 39 25 12 
54 Dan Lundin Salems Pk 5 5 5 6 6 3 3 5 38 28 18 
55 Robert Nilsson Katarina Psf 4 3 6 5 5 5 5 4 37 26 15 
56 Janne Engström Atlas Copco Pk 5 4 5 6 5 3 4 5 37 26 9 
57 Hans Sedvall Uppsala Handeldvapenförening 5 5 4 4 6 5 5 2 36 26 16 
58 Petter Notstrand Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 4 4 4 4 6 6 3 4 35 27 13 
59 Baril Ignatius Telia If 6 5 5 5 4 6 3 0 34 25 23 
60 Magnus Nilsson Bålsta Pk 5 3 4 2 6 4 3 5 32 21 19 
61 Calle Stenevik Lövsta Skytteförening 5 2 6 6 6 2 0 4 31 24 17 
62 Ralph Palmelin Atlas Copco Pk 2 5 5 4 5 4 3 3 31 23 12 
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Lagtäving 

 1 Bålsta Pk lag1  141 93 74 Medaljer 
   
  Johan Andersson  47 31 26 
 Mikael Eriksson 47 31 25 
 Roger Björkman 47 31 23 
 
 
 2 Sandviken PSK lag1 138 91 75 Medaljer  
 
  Bengt Svensson  47 31 24 
 Tobbe  Blom 46 31 27 
 Henrik  Skoglund 45 29 24 
 
 
 3 Össeby Pk lag1 135 90 54 Medaljer 
 
 Pontus de Leeuw 46 30 18 
 Mikael Malm 46 30 16 
 Rudolf Komarek 43 30 20 
 
 
 4 Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar lag1 132 90 62 
  
 Johan Jändel-Holst 43 30 21 
 Christer Lorentzen 47 31 17 
 Petter Notstrand 42 29 24 
 
   
 5 Katarina Psf lag1 132 89 72 
  
 Peter Siegel 45 31 26 
 Sune Janver 45 30 20  
 Paula Janver 42 28 26 
 
 
 6 Stockholmspolisen Skf lag 2 132 87 65 
  
 Hans Lundström 44 26 23  
 Maud Rylander 46 34 20 
 Sten-Erik Kassmo 42 27 22 
 
 
 7 Össeby Pk lag 2 130 88 47 
  
 Olof Jonsson 47 31 19 
 Kenneth Karlsson 44 29 20  
 Björn Pettersson 39 28 8 
 
 
 8 Strängnäs Pk lag 1 130 87 74 
  
 Per Hjellström 48 31 27 
 Jonas Wiberg 41 28 27  
 Roger Russing 41 28 20 
 
 
 9 Grödinge Psk lag 2 128 91 45 
  
 Michel Blomqvist 42 30 12 
 Conny Kristenson 43 31 16 
 Erene Blomqvist 43 30 17 
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 10 SAPK lag 1 124 84 58 
  
 Tommy Mellberg 45 30 19 
 Jerry Andersson 40 25 21 
 Nils-Anders Ekberg 39 29 18 
 
 
 11 Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar lag 2 120 86 54 
  
 Johan Jändel-Holst 43 31 15 
 Ulf Syvertsen 36 26 17 
 Christer Lorentzen 41 29 22 
 
 
 12 Grödinge Psk lag 1 120 78 54 
  
 Einar Carlsson 36 24 17 
 Björn Grünstein 38 24 21 
 Bosse Åberg 46 30 16 
 
 
 13 Stockholmspolisen Skf lag 1 92 61 44 
  
 Ulf Mangerud 46 31 25 
 Curt Johansson 46 30 19 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2004-06-21 / K Karlsson 


